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KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Ascradited whth 'A' Grada by MAAC
MNavanagar, HUBBALLI - 580 025,

Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222472, MWW Rl
:ACADENMIC:
Ne. KSLUVReg/ Acad Admer-Fee/201 8- 1% 0 4699 Date: 04042018
:CIRCULAR :
Bub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.8.L.1., for the year 2018-19,
Raf:- Approval of Hon'hie Vice-Chancellor, did: 18.04. 2018
[ - Fem Amount
No. Particulars of Fees ws. | . | PO rskessng
1 |Admission, Regiatration fees G.M - 1600 3210 1120 B4
{Par Karmatakn Studenis colyl 8C/BT/ Cat-d - 800 1605 :wa A0
a Iﬁpnm Development 200 300 1'-'1 u'
3 [College Development 20! Ll B-Di ?-:.'I!
4 [Btudents welfare fund BO) 80| of of
5 [Bports 140 140f 140} 0
& |University carser Guidance O mi &0 B0
7 |Students Aid Fund BO) ao| o 40
8 ITeachers Dev nt fund BD 80| o 40
g hl?ulh Festival 160 1 6L} EI-‘_ g
10 [Mout Coart 160 0! ol 0
11 |Knowledge Network T of o
TOTAL GM-| 3000 4450 1420 BT0
(Por Karnataka Sindesion anlyl SC/ST/Cat-1-| 2200 2845 860 550
[Bpacial Fee :
sig M “ui‘m'?;;“a:::;“m‘“ 1700 | 1700 | 1100 | 1100
[B) Foreign students 7000 | voo0 | 4500 | <so0
IEHgibility foca :
15 |A] Mon-Earnatale Students 29040 2200 1300 1300
[B] Fareign Studenty 11000 | 11000 | 7000 | 7000
**14 [penal fee for Inte admission 200 | 300 . :
*15 Penal fee fur lute admission with special fine 1000 | 1000 . -
] o |-
16 |A] Migration Certificate Fees et Wiz Wl 500
B Admissbon 'E’run.-h Fesa i 3.-;_L|;|..|;]- 3000 000 3000

f) Penal fee of Re.300/- from 11,08.2018 to 30.08.3018,
#j Special fine of Ra.1000/- from 31.08.2018 v 31.08.2018,

PT.O




KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY
Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC
Navanagar, HUBBALLI - 580 (25.

Phone: 0B36-2222307, 2272472, wwrw ksl ae i
ACADEMIC:
Mo KSLU Reg/Acad/ Admsn-Fee/201 52w 013 2 [E:J' Dme: 35042017
: CIRCULAR :
Sub:- Admission Fee Strocture for LL.B, LLM, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses pffered by K.5.1.U., for the year 3018-20.
Ret- Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 24.04.2010,
- - Fees Amount
No. it ol aes e L r:-ﬂﬂc:-
*| |Admission/Registration feca woo|  3210f  1120f 040
2 |Sports Developmert 5[]]1 300 -[q 0
3 |College Development 50| s B0 70
1 [Students wellare fund sl a0 of 0
5 [Sports 30| 140 1400 0
B |University career Guidance 81 so| a0l a0
_?_Bm:tmmﬁld Fund 0 ml Py | 40
B [Teachers Development fund 80 80| o 40
8 [Youth Festival D o 0l
10 Ihlouf. Court 180 ul (1 a0
11 |Knowledge Network 240 240 0
. TOTAL - 3000 4450 1420 ATO
» 11
12 enta from Non-Ramataka ity e i e Eai
Bl Foreign siudenis TN OO0 4500 4500
Fops ©
18 B oo Kirsatabs Uiiversttr/Boand 2200 | 2200 | 1300 1300
Foreign Universily /Thoarda 11000 | 11000 | 7000 TO00
14 |penal fee for late admission s00 | 300 | - :
15 |Penal fee for kate admission with special fine] 1000 | 1000 -
Feen ; ]
16 |A} Migration Certificate Fees M| B | e e
rﬂ] Admission Tranafer Fres M L Thn ] AR SO0
- fee for lu e In

I Penal fer of Re.500/- from 10.08.2018 to 20.08.2018,
1) Special fine of Rs. 1000/- from 31.08.2019 to 31.08.2018,

T.0
- F
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KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY
Accreditod with ‘A’ Grads by NAAC
Navanagar, HUBBALLI — 580 025.
Phonc: (B36-2222392 2X22472. www kiiu ac.in

+ACADEMIC:

Note: -
1) All fee under 1. No:1 to 15 are applicable to 1 year class of the Courses.

2} Fee under SLNo:02 to 11 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of
LL.B and LLM courses and the Admission/Registration fecs, Special fec &
Eligibility fee are applicable only to 1st year students.

3 Admission fecs MMMWWWCMMEMWH
afler closing the specified admission dates.fwith/without fine}

4) Admission fess of all ciasses shail be paid as direcied by the University from
mmm.mmthMdeMmMam—l&lmm

witheut, with penal foe & special fine, scparately, on the dats prescribed for, In
the K.S.L.1U. Academic Calendar of events 2019290,

Bl ﬂmmﬂng:swtﬂ:hdnnmpuyﬁmpuamhcdmnfmnu[mwdmf}tar
of & law course on or before the preacribed date. the respective admissions will
not be approved and the University reserves the rights to inltiate disciplinary
action against such default.

6) * The college shall apply to the comcemed Social Welfare/BOM
Departments for the reimbursement of SC/ST /OBC students fecs.

71 Once the fees remitied by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be nefunded
by the University even in the case of cancellation of sdmission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned guidelines.

arel

To.

The Principal/Director of all the Law Colleges/Sehools affillated to K.8.L.U.,
Hubballl, for information and with directions to strict adherence to the same.

Copy to:

I} The P.5. Hon'ble Vice-Chanceflor, KSLU, Hubball.

7] Additional Seeretary tn Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No33,
Cround floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

3] The Secrolary, Bar Councll of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
Mew Dhelbi ~ 1 10K,

4] The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Educations, Bengaiuru-001.

5] The Fleanee Officer, Karnataka State Law Universily, Hubballl for information &
neediul

6l Dicctor/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC.ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU
Hubballi for informaition.

7} Specinl Officer, Repgianal Offiee, Kamataka State Lawr Unieersity, Bengahim,
8 Admizsinn Cassworker (Narth Zone), Academic Section. KSLU, Hubball,

AL
ka Law College
iysors - 5T0 001



g, SR KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Aceredited with "A' Grode by NAAC

ok '];Lﬁ Navanagar, HUBBALLI — 580 025.
l ! Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222473, ¥ —
gﬂ\ :ACADEMIC:
No. KSLU/MReg/Acad/ Admsn-Fee2020-2 /039§ Dhale- #9.07,2020
: CIRCULAR :
Bub:- Admiszion Fes Etrmtuu !Im-I.l'.. ',B, I‘..I...H P.Gmphm and Certificate
Courses offered 0 ; 1§ B Y .
Ref:- Approval of Hon'ble wmchmn:nnr :l:d :1 7. rn:a:m
Fees Amount
oy P.G. |Certificate
1 Particulars of F A
W . il Hal | T, Diploma| Course
*1 [Admission/Registration fees G.M - 1&0431 az] 1120 a0
[For Karnataks Students only) SC/BT - 800 16075 560| 320
2 (Sports Development 300 300 0 0
3 |College Development 8 gn] 80 0
4 [Students welfare fund 50| ao| D 0
5 [Sports 140 140} 140 0
6 |University cereer Guidance an| BO BO 80
7 |Students Aid Fund B 80 0|
8 [Teachers Development fund 80 BO n' a0
9 [Youth Festival 160 160 o
10 J-:lnll:l-unl'. Court ]ﬁ.ﬂr 0 0 0
11 [Knowledge Network 290 240 ol [
- TOTAL GM - 3000 +A60 1420 BT
{For Karnitaka Stodenis only] BOJBT - 2 2845 Bo0 EE-E
EEnii.l Fes:
12 [A) Students from Non-Kamataks 1700 1700 1160 i 100
H) Foreign students TO00 7000 4500 4500
Eligibility fees :
13 |A| Non-Karnataka University/Boards 2200 2200 1300 1300
B) Foreign University /Boards 11000 [ 11000 | 7000 TOOO
14 [Penal fee for late admission 300 300 - ¥
15 fee for late admission with special fine|l 1000 1000 - -
General Foen : 500
**16|a] Migration Certificate Fees
b] Admission Transfer Fees 3000
e} Red Cross Fees &0
** The Penal fee for late admission gre In two stages as shown below:
i) Penal fee of Rs.300/- from 11,09.2020 to 21.09.2020.
& fi) Epecial fine of Bs, 1000/ - from 22,09.2020 to 30.09,2020.
W
-
vV stehad PT.O
A e DRpls 0




KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC
Navanagar, HUBBALLI — 580 025.

Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222472, www kalyac in

:ACADEMIC:

Nute: -

1) All fee under 5. No:1 to 13 are applicable to 1™ year class of the Courses,

2) Fec under SL.No:0Z w 11 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of LL.D
and T1.M courses and the Admission/Registration fees, special fee & eligibility fee
are applicable only to 1" year students.

3) Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI collect) within 3 working days after
closing the specified admission dates. (with/without fine)

4} Admission fees of all elasses shall be paid as directed by the University from time 1o
time, along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, sdmitted without, with
penel fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in the K.S.L.1.
Academic Calendar of everts 202021,

3) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any classivear of a law
course on or before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will not be
approved and the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary action against
such default.

6) * The fee concession is applicable only to the 8C/ST students with annual tncome of
not more than Rs.2,50,000/-. They are to pay Admission/Registration fee Rs B00/- u
the time of admission and for the fee concession Rs.800/- it is responsibility of the
college principal 1w apply to the concern District Welfare Department for the
reimbursement of SC/ST students fees & to remit 1o the University on or before 15"
March 2021,

7) ** Under s.n0.16(c), Collégé has to collect R 50/~ from each students. 70% of the
total amount collected to be used for Red Cross Unit activities mnd rest of the 30%
amount to be remitted to the Indian Red Cross Socicty, Bengaluru through the D.D. in
favor of Indian Red Cross Society, Bengalum,

8) Once the fees remitted by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be
refunded by the University even in the case of cancellation of admission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above m idelines. (_
REGISTRAR

Ta,

The Principal / Director of

all the Law Colleges/ Schools affiliated to
K.5.L.U., Hubballi.

Copy to:

1} The P.5. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

Z) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

d) The Scoretary, Bar Council of India, 21. Rouse Avenue, [natitutional Area,
New Delhi - 110003,

% The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-00]

3] The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi,

6} Director) Section Heads of NSS5/Sports/CDC/DSW/8C.8T cellf DPAR, of KSLU
Hubballi.

7] Adminsion Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi
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KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Aceredited with *A” Grade by NAAC
Navanagar, HUBBALL) - 580 28,
Phone: 0B36-2222472, 22223972, Fax :2223392

Webaate: i Email 10 1) pasewarkar sl ksl gl com (South o)
e 2) haksluacadenichabyml cnm (North zone)]
tACAD g3 ™
KSLUMeg/ Acad-IlAdmen-Notifr2020-21/0F09 _ Date:14.10.2020

: ADMISSION NOT IFICATION -~ 2020-21 :

Ref:- Approval of Academic Council meeting, did:07,10.2020. _
Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi invites upplication from the eligible applicants for

&dmlsm“ to 1* year of 3year LLB. Degree programme for the academic year 2020-21 ut all

Affiliated Law Colleges.
The admissions should be as per the Admission Calendar and Admuission Rules of K.8.L.U as given

below,
Admission Time Table 2020-21
SN, Event ] Date |
Admission Notification & Commencement of admission
| | dEsue of applications for 13.10.2020
" | a Eligibility Certificate at affilinted Colleges. Tuesday

b} Admission to various Law Courses at affilinted Colleges
2. | Last date 10 spply for Eligibility Certificates 27.11.2020  Friday
3. | Last date for admission without penal fee 20.11.2020  Friday
4. | Last date for admission with penal fee of Rs.300 ‘Fﬁ.ll.ﬂ}zﬂ- Wednesday
3. | Last date for admission with special fine of Rs. 1000 J0.11.2020  Monday
6. | Date of commencement of classes for Odd Semester [02.11.2020  Friday

T TE

¥ The applicant who has passed the prescribed qualifying examination from recognized University/Boards
of examination that nre situsted outside Kamataka or in-8 Foreign country shall compulsarity abtain the
ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE before taking the sdmission by online (Sava Sinchu).

L

Such candidates may apply for the Eligibility Certificates 10 the KSLU by online on Seva Sindhy web
portal to the office of K.5.L.U,, Hubball; nlong with ariginal/attested documents of 10%, 12% Sid &
U.G., Degree's, as applicable atong with transcripts issued by the concermed University or Board or
Department.

The Eligibility Certificate will be issued online by the KSLU Academic Section at Hubballl for those
candidites who have obtained their qualifying degree/certificate outside the Knmstaka state and afl
the foreign candidates/applicants.

The qualifying degree/certificates should be in Kannada or English only,

Al those candidstes who have cbtained qualifying degree/certificate from outside the Kama ks stafe
sheuld produce the cournersigned original cervificates from the ssuing authorities/universities,
otherwise eligibility will not be considered,

=

R L T
e



-#

# Fees for Eligibility certificate for LL.B Rs.2200/« Two thousand two hundred) for Indian students and
Rs.11,00V-{Eleven thousand) for Foreign students.

The applications for admission and the admission statement should be as per proforma prescribed by
K5LU, Hubballi. The sdmission statements in Proforma-1 and 2, shall be forwarded to the KSLU on or
before the dates specified in Academic Calendar 2020-21.
The eligibility for admisgion is as given below:

A) 3year LLB. course ;

() An applicant who has graduated in any discipline of knowledge from a University established by nn Act
of Parliament or by o State Legislature or an eguivalent national institution recognized as 8 Deemed 1o be
University or Foreign University recognized a3 equivalent to the status of an Indian University by an
aut competent to declare equivalence, may apply for Three year degroe course in law leading (o

the conferment of LL.H. degree on successful completion of the regular programme conducted under the
KSLU Reguiations.

{b) Minimum percentage of marks in qualifying examination shall not be below 45% (44.5% and above
shall be trested as 45%) of total marks in case of General category applicants, 42% (41.5% and above
shall be treated as 42%) for OBC category and 40% (39.5% and above shall be treated as 40%) of total
marks in case of SC and 8T applicants.

(e} Maximum age * for seeking admission is limited to 30 yrs (thirty years) in case of General category of
applicants and to 35 yrs (thirty five years) in the case of applicants from SC, ST and Other Backward
Communities as on 13® October 2020, T

Explanation:«

(i) An applicant who has passed the 3 years U.G. degree from Open or Desmed University recognized by & esisblished
under the UGC Act, after prosecuting the studies in the pattern of 10+ at Secondary/Higher Secondary Schooling is
eligible for admission,

(i) The applicamt who hes passed the qualifying examination U.G.degree in & gingle gitting exemination is not eligible
for sdmi=sion to 3 yr LL_O Law Course of KSLU, Hubballi,

* A Writ Peiition {civil) No. 10232016 pending before the Supreme Courr of Indin regarding the
maximum age limif prescribed for admission. The admission of the students who have crossed the ape limit

is subject io the outcome of ihe said writ petition. In this regard, college has fo obrain an undertaking from
the students who have crossed the age limif in the proforma enclosed,
Explanation;

Pravided that the applicants who have obtained +2 Higher Secomdary Pass Cenificate or First Depree

Ceriificate after prosécaling atudi:i.mdlm:m'mmdmnl method shall also be considersd as eligible for
admission o $ year & 3 year LL.B., course.

I"'H._

Provided further that the applicents who have obgined 10+2 or graduation or post-graduation through open
Universities systemn diroctly without baving any basic qualification for prosccuting such swudies ase pot eligible for
mdmission 1o the Law course,

2) Freah 1" year clusses of law course;
a) The Statement of admission in proforma-1 & Z shall be submined to the K.SL.U. on the dates
mentioned in Academic Calendar 2020-2 | under sl.no.05.
b} The Proforma na: 03 to 09, of consolidated admission statements in Ad size papers shall be bound into a
single booklet along with the covering letter (with details of fee paid) & shall be addressed to the
Registrar, Karnataka State Law Uiniversity, Hubballi, snd be submitted at the time of original document

verification.
c) Incomplete applications shall be liable to be rejected.

2




~ 3) ADMISSION PROCEDURE

- a) Admission to the course shall be made strictly on the basis of merit. While making admission to the

course [eservalign policy of the Govermment of Karnataka goveming sdmissions 1o higher
educational instintions issued from time to time shall be observed.

h) 2 seats under supermumerary quota shall be reserved for thie Jammu and Kashmir students within the
sanctioned intake until the lasi date of admission as per the orders of Govt, of Indin

) 5% of seats shall be reserved for the Kashmiri Migrants until the last date of admission us per the
orders of Govt. of India, Dept. of HRD, New-Delhi. The persons claiming the status of Kashmin
Migrants should produce the identity cand issucd by the Jurisdictional Depary Commissioner and
District Magistrate of the Government of Kamatska to this effect.

) Reservation for Hyderabad = Karnataks stodents under Art 371(J) as per rules shall be adhered 1o 8%
of the seats shall be reserved for them.

e} 3% of seats shall be reserved for physically challenged students as per rules applicable.

f) 5% of seats shall be reserved for Gadinadu/horanadu Kannadigs (Those studied | to 10 std. in kannads
medium from the outside Karnataka state)

4) FEES

a) All Principals are strictly instructed to collect the fees as prescribed by the University and
Government of Kemataka.

b} The college shall apply 1o concerned District Social Welfare/BCM Department for the reimbursement
of SC/ST/AOBC students fees,

5) INTAKE
Mo Coliege shall admit the students in excess of the sanctioned intake.

&) THE COLLEGE AUTHORITY SHOULD VERIFY -

8) The eligibility of the students as per BCI rules & KSLU admission regulations before admitting the
stusdents to the courses.

b) The students shall be asked to produce the Migration and Transfer Certificates within one month from
date of sdmission.

¢) In case of applicants from Foreign UniversitiesBoards, the applicam should have obtained the valid
passport, visa, Residential permit, and “Students Study Permission™OC™ from Foreign Embassies of
both the mations. They should also obtain a certificate that the degree is obtained from a recognired
Board/University from the concerned embassy in India

d) In case of applicants from Foreign Universities/Boards, the applicant shall be asked 1o produce the
“Equivalence Certificate” issued by the Associatien of Indian Universities (AIL), New Delhi if

NECESEArY.

€) At the time of documents verification by University for admission approval, the college should submit
the criginals of above documents & "Eligibility Cestificate’ {wherever applicable]. >

[) The Principal of the college shall verify the original documents and attest the copies thereof.

g) The Principal of colleges should certify that the admissions (for all classes) of course/s are made as per
the admission rules of Kamaiaka State Law University, Hubballi and Government of Kamnatake

h) In case a student is an employee either in State/CentralPrivate organization, he shall submit a study
permission letter from concerned employer suting that the working hours do not conflicr with college
timings and the Principal should certify that the candidate is capable of attending 70% of classes.

7} THE COLLEGE AUTHORITIES SHALL ENSURE SUBMISSION OF THE NECESSARY
- v .-. ‘.. S W] i il g = ; >l ._::: :---I"- & 5 |: : : uw‘

i of Nop-Kamataka snd Foreign students @

[ | -y -

ing ceriificate in cass of 3 year

¢} The Transfer & Migration Certificates shall be submitted by student 1o the college at the time of
admission or within one month from the date of admission to the college.




d) In case of SC/ST/Cat-1/OBC student, Caste & Income certificate shall be subsitted by student ta the
college al the time of admission

+  Soft copy Proforma No: 03 shall be submitied through email on very mext date after closimg the
admission dates as mentioned in the scademic calendar 202021 -

A AT S WL

*  Consolidated admission statement in Proforma Ne: 013 along with admission applications with BeCEasary
attested documents (o be submitted fime gnts

= The Proforma No: 04 to 10, of admission statements along with the covering letter (with details of fee
paid) sddressed to the Regisirar, Karnataks State Law University, Hubballi, and be submitted at the

* Incomplete information in the Proformas will be rejected and sdmissions of the college will not be
approved or may be withbeld for want of information.

* The serial numbers of candidmes in subsequent admission statements viz, Proforma W1, shall be in
continuation with the 1™ list of admission statement,

* Admission statement in proforma - 111 should be prepared as per the date of sdmission serially, net in
alphabeticel onder,

* Fees collected shall be remined through online (State Bank Collect). The admission statements and the fees
paid details shall be submitted to the Registrar, KSLU along with the Proforma No: 1] contzining details of
Tees.

Nars:
) In complicatedsdaubifiul cases, the principal of the college may seek clarification from the Academsic Section.

4i The college’s sholl adwiv the stadent's only afier verification of the mecestary docnments £ eligibility certificare for
Sulfillment of eligibiliy eriteria, ax detatled in the K510, Admission raies. In case any college admiss in-eligibie
mmmwm.mmm-mhmmmﬁm COMSEQUENCES in e matter of non-approval of
mmmmmwam,ﬁuﬂn af B 10,000+ for each of such admision,

Copy te:

1} The P.S. 1o Hon'ble Vice-Chanceller, Kamataks State Law University, Hubballi.

2} The Principals of all the affilisted Law Colleges of Kanataka State Law University, Hubballi. for
neadful & to display on college Notice Board's,

3} Secretary to Government, Depe, of Law Justice and Human Rights, ¥idhana Soudhs, Bangalore,

4}  The Commissianer, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bangalore.

5) Director, KSLU's Law School, Hubballi,

6) Director of NSS/ Sponts/C.D.C. Departments’D.S. W, KSLU Hubballi for information.

7} The Special Oificer, Regional Officer, Karmataka State Law University, Bangalore,

8) Registrar (Evaluation), Karnateks State Law University, Hubballi. for information,

9)  Finance Officer, Karnatnka State Law University, Hubballi for information.

10} D.R. (Acad) Kamaiaks Sate Law University, Hubballi.

1) Caseworker (Affiliation & Admission, North Zone), KSLU, Hubball;,

12) The Regisimr of K.UD, Uharwad/Gulbarga  University, Gulbarga/Bangalore University,
Bangalore/Mysore  University, Mysore/Mangaiore University Mangaloreuvempu  University,
Shivamogga/Kannada University, Hampi/Karmstaks Women's University, Bijapur for display in the
Liniversity Notice Boardss for circularion 1o siudent,

13} The Website incharge, ICT Cell, Hubballi, for uploading the notification with prior spproval of the
Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, K.S.L.U., Hubballi,




Phone: 0836-22223492 112473

KARNATAEKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY
Arcredited with "A' Grods by NAAT
Navanagar, HUBBALLI - 580 025,

L (0 1] :"-"'h"h'.l'-" iTh. b

:ACADEMIC:

Mo, KSLLVRez Acast Adman-Fee 2021- 20 g R L0

: CIRCULAR :

Dl ™ o (HR20Z 0

Bub:- Admizs=lon Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.8,L.U,, for the year 2021-22.
Refl:- Approval of Honhle Vice-Chancellor, did: 35 082021,

e m—

Mole: -

13 Al fee under 51, Necd 1o 14 are appheable 1o 1* vear class of the Courses.
2} Fee under S Mo:02 1o 11 are applicable 1o all subsequent classes of LL.B and LL.M courses

L rm ———ap

- Fees Amount ]
' P.G. [Certificate|
Mo Particulars of Fees iLL.B. LL.M. 2
*1 |Admission/Registration fees G.M. - 16001 3210 1120 640
iFor Karmawaks Srodenis ontyi  BCSBT - BOO 1605 560 S20
2 [Bports Development 311!' ano 0 0
3 llege Development H-EII B 80 TO|
4 Brudents welfare fund ﬂﬂl &0 0 i
5 ™ 140 140 140 &)
fi niversity career Guidance E[.II 80 B0 80
7 [Btudenis Aid Fund 80 80 0 40
B [Teachers Developiment fund 80| &0 (4] A1}
4 Wouth Festival 160 165k ¥ Dl
10 [Moot Court 160 0 0 o}
11 |Knowledge Network 240 240 0 ':ll
TOTAL GM. -| 3000 4450 14=E[_i£|
For Kormwtaks Stddents only]  BEC /ST = 2200 2845 BH0 550
Fee :
1700 1700 11040 1100
12 (A} Students from Non-Karnatakn
]Ej Fareign atudents TO00 TOOO0 4500 4500
E@m Fees §
k3 ] Non-Karnataks University / Boards i 220 1300 139
||3| Foreign University [ Boards 11000 | 11000 | 7000 7000
neral Fees @ S00
**14 ja] Migration Certificate Fees :
| Admiasion Transter Fees 3000
:']hﬁ:'d Cross Fees a0

ane the Admission/Registraiion fees, Special fee & Eligibility fee are applicable only 1o 151

year siydents.

1) Adimisuisi foes should Be powd by online (SBI Collect) withan 3 working days afier closing

the specified pdmission dates {with/without fine}

o - 570 01



4) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University frum time (o time,
along with the students details in Profenma No-1 & 2, admitted witheut, with pennl fee &
spiecial fine, separately, on the dme prescribed for, in the K.S.L.L, Academic Calendar of
events 202 1-22,

5) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed gdmission fees of any class/vear of o law
course on ar before the preseribed date, the respective admissions will not be approved and
the Liniversity reserves the righis fo initiate disciplinary action against such defaul

) * The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST students with annual income of
not more than Rs.2,50,000, They are to pay Admission/Regisiration fees Rs.300/- at the
time of admission and for the fee concession R 800/- it & responsibility of the eollege
principal 1o apply to the concermed District Social Welfare Department for the
reimbursement of SC/ST students’ fees & to remit 1o the University on or before 15%
March-2022.

7) ** Under s.n0.14(c), College has to collect Rs.50/- from each admitted students. T0% of
the total amount collected to be used for Red Cross Unit activities and rest of the 30%
amount 1o be remitied to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru through the D.I. in
favor of Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru,

8) Once the fees remitied by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded by
the Liniversity even in the case of cancellation of admission.

The collezes are directed to sirictly adhere to above mentioned imstructions.

Ta,

The Principal/Direcior of

all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to
K.5.L.U,, Hubbaslli

Copy fo:

17 The P.5. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

7} Additionzl Secretary o Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room Noid3,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

1) The Secretary, Bar Council of India; 2!, Rouse Avenue, [nstitutional Area,
Wew Delhi - 110002,

41 The Commissioner, Collegiate Education {Higher Education), Bengalur-0i{,

5} The Finonce Officer, Karnataka Swte Low University, Hubballh  for information &
needful.

6} Director/Section Heads of NSSSpone/CDC/DSWISC ST cellDPAR, of KSLL Hubballi
for imformation.

7} Admission Caseworker {Morth Zone), Academic Section, KSLL, Hubballi

e




~/
Q’a KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY
i with *A" Grada by NAAC
™avanagar, HUBBALLI- 580 025,

Phone: N836-2222 392. 1222471 w1 sl gy dhl s
No. a1 11 Reg/AcadiAdmsn-f e/ 200 T 0R23. Duic; || /082021
: CIRCULAR :

PG Diploma and Certificate

gub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M,
Courses b
Raf:: Approval of Hon'bie Vice-Chancellor, did: 1082022

X [ = | | Fees Amount
| Iﬁﬂﬂt
Ho. particulars of Fees LB, | LL-M. IIIT 'I? :na mﬁ“ i
" —sion] Registration fees 53, -| 1800 3410 112 A
fFor Karnatals Htudents anly) BC[ST - BOU 1605 bl 3l
7 |pports Develo proent aoo| 200 o |
3 |f:'n11:g|: Dewelopment E-l‘.li Bﬂai Bﬂ} "l"jl
7 Imuoenis wellare fund BUJC B 0 'ﬂ
5 (Sporis 14 10 140
& |University cRYCer Guidance BO &0/
7 {Grudents Mid Fund 80 Boj o 40
2 Weachers Development fured a0 a0l ol 4
_.—l--—l._.—-'—-_
g [¥outh Fralival 160 1) 1]
10 [Moot Court 160| o 0
G 11 (Knowledge Hetwork EAEI{ 0 EI]
TOTAL G, -| 3000y 4450 1420] 87
(Far Kernatela Snademta anlyy BEC/BT - 22300 ZE4AS 860 550
Eﬁi'ﬂl“;“ y700. | ‘1700 | 00 | 3190
12 (Al Studenis from Non-Kamataks -
191 Foreipn students +nog | 7000 4500 4500 |
|Eliglbility Fees i
13 Al Bon-Karnstaka University / Boargs 2200 2200 1300 120U
B| Foreign University / Boards 1000 | 11000 | 7000 TOOD
General Fees & <00
seld ﬂ.@ﬁﬂmmwﬂ______ﬂf_ﬂif——l’m___._ SR SRR e
i Admission Tranafer Fees FO00
. I Red Crons Foos | 50) _J
Mol =

i 1) All fee under g, Na:l 1o 14 arca pplicable 10 17 year class of the Courses.

21 Fee vsker 3 Rod i 11 are applicebls o ail subsequent classes of LL.B and COUTSES
ind the A dmission/Regsuntion foes, Special Tee & Efigibiity fee arc 2pp = . to I3t

year studedls.
3} Admission fees

should be pmd 'n-;-rnulint{SEll Colleet) within 3 wm‘niuMﬂg}Em

__—#



4} Admission fees of all classes shall be pald as diveoied by the University from time 1o tine,
uhong with the studems details in Profomms No- | & 2, sdmiticd without, with penal lee &
special fine, separately, un the dote preseribed for, inthe K.5.LU. Academic Calendar of
events 2022-27.

51 The colleges which do nat pay the prescribed ndinission fees of any class/vear of o law
couise o or Beéfore the prescribed date, ihe respeciive edmissions will not be approved and
the University reserves the nights 1o initiate disciplinary action ngainst such default.

6) * The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST stadents with anoual income of
not mere than Rs.2,50,000. They are to pay Admission/Registration fees Re800/- ot the
timse of admission and for the fee congession KsB0- it is responsibility of the college
principal to apply o the concerved District Social Wellare Depurtment for the
reimbuarsement of SC/ST students® fees & to remit 1o the University on or before 15™
March-2023.

71 ** Under s.ne. ] 4{c), College has to collect Ra. 50/ from each admitted students. 70%, of
the total amount collected to be used for Hed Cross Unit activities and rest of the 20%%
amount to be remitted 1o the Indian Rod Cross Society, Bengaloru through the DL, in
favor of Indian Red Cross Svcicty, Beopalur.

8} Once the fees remitied by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded by

the Unpversity even o e case ol cancellsiion-of sdmission,

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned instructions.

Ta,

The PrincipalDirector of

all the Law Collepes/Schools affiliated o
K.S.L.U., Hubballi.

Conpty fov:

1) The P.5. Hon'ble Viee-Chancellor, KSLLU, Hubballi.

2} Additionnl Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room MNo:33,
Cerousd floor, Vidhana Soodha, Bengaluru,

3 The Secreinry, Dar Council of Indis, 2). Rowuse Avionue, Institutionol  Ared,
Mew Delhi = 1 170002

4} The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Edueation), Bengaluru-001.

5 The Finance Officer. Karnatuks Siate Law Universiy, Hubballi  for information &
meeci i,

&) Director/Section Heads of NSS/SporsiCDCDSW/SCST cel/DPAR, of KELU Hubballi
for information,

7) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi,

L
aw Colley.

m. (Tl




Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC
MNavanagar, HUBBALLI — 580 025.
Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222471 oy kslu karvataka givin

:ACADEMIC:

No. KSLU/MReg/Acad/Admsn-Fee2023-24/ \ 3§ Dae: 25 42073

KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

CIRCULAR :

Sub:-Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.8.L.U,, for the year 2023-24.
Ref:-Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd:24.04.2023.

-~ Fees Amount
P.G. [Certificate
Heo. Particulars of Feos LL.B. LL.M. Diploma
#1  Admission [ Regisiraton ees G, - 2000 3500 1300 BOC
{For Karnstaks Smdents cbyi8C/ST- 1000 1750 B50 400
2 |Sports Development 320 320/ 0 0
3 (College Developmernt 120 uﬂl 120| 160
4 Eﬂtuduntl welfare fund 120 12{3' 0 0
5 |Sparts 140 140 180 g
6 |University career Guidance 120 120 100 180
T [Swadents Aid Fund 120 140 ﬂl 80
& [Teachers Development fund 120 120 o 80
9 [Youth Festival 180 180 o 0
10 [Moot Court 180 ol 0 °
11 |Knowledge Network 280 50 0 o
TOTAL GM. - | 3TOD 5000 1700 1300
{For Kernatala Students only/BC/8T- 2700 | 3250 1050 900
Special Fes :
2000 2HHD 1500 1500
12 |A) Btudents from Non-Karnataka
B|] Foreign students Q000 Q000 G000 GO0
13 4] Non-Karnataka University| Boards 3000 | 3000 | 2200 | 2200
B| Foreign University/Boards 15000 | 15000 | 10000 [ 10000
e General Fees : ) 1000
14 {a] Migration Certificate Fees .
bl Admission Transfer Fees 4000
ic] Red Cross Fees 50

17 Al fee under §1. No:1 to 14 are applicable to 1 year class of the Courses.

2|Fee under SINo:02 o 11 are applicable to all subsequent chasses of LL.B and LL.M courses and the
Admission/Registraticn fees, Special fee & Eligibility fee are spplicable only to |5t year students.

1} Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI Collect) within 3 working days after closing

the specified admission dates (with/without fine)



4 L] i

with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, admitted without, with penal fee & special fine,
separately, on the dote prescribed For, in the K 51U Acsdemic Calendar of events 2023-24.

5) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class’vear of n law gourse on or
before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will not be approved and the University
reserves the rights to initiate disciplimary action against such default,

&} * The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST students with annual income of nol more
than Rs250,000. They are to pay Admission/Registration fees Rs. 1000/~ at the time of
admission and for the fee concession s 1000/ it is responsibility of the college principal to
reimbursement of SCST students’ fees &to remit to the University on or before 15"March-
2024,

T) **Under s.no.14{c), College has to collect Rs.50/ from each admined stodents. 70% of the total
amount collected to be used for Red Croas Unit activities and rest of the 30% amount to be
remitied to the Indian Red Cross Society, Benglurs through the D.D. in favor of Indian Red
Cross Society, Bengluru.

§) Once the fees remined by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refimded by the
University &ven in the case of cancellntion of admission,

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned instructions.

R{Eﬂ;\wlﬂ
m:ﬂm
To,
The Principal/Director of

all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated 1o
KL, Hubballi.

Capy faz

|) The Special Officer to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2} Additional Secretary to Govi, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights. Room No:33, Ground
flocr, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

3} The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avense, Institutional Area,
New Delhi - 1 10002,

4) The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Educstion), Bengaluru-001.

5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi for information & needfal,

6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Spore/CDOCMSWISC ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU Hubballi for
information.

TV AR. Academic Section, KSLLU, Hubballi.

Calte..
Mysors - 570 001



£
KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY
h97.3 Accredited with 'A’ Grode by NAAC
Mavanagar, HUBBALLI - 380 025.
Phone: 0836-2222392, 2222472 vy Jeslu kamrmaitaba. gov. b

No. KSLUMep A cudAdmsa-Fee/2024-25/ f":- = Dute: 22 MA/2024

CIRCULAR :

Bubi-Admission Fee Siructure for 5 year B.A. LLB., B B.A. LL.B., B.COM. LL.B.,
dyear LL.B., 2 year LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate Coursos offered hy

___ EBLU, for the year 2034-25
Ref;-Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancelior did: 22.05,2024,

- : Fees Amount
| P.G. |Certificate
No. | Particulars of Fecs LB | LM L o
=] [Admission/Registration fees G.M. - 4000 5500 2000 1500
JPar Karnataks Studens entv8C/8T- 2000 2750 L (040 TEO
1 iBports Development I 500 500 0 0
3 |College Development BED 554}[ 250, 250
ry 1Eln.lll:hl:ﬂ-l-u wellare fund T 250 1513‘ u o
| 5 |Bports = 00 00 300 1]
& |University career Guridance 250 450 250 iEEl
7 |Btudents Aid Fund 250 250 0 180
8# |Teachers Development and welfare fund vml 200 0 180
9 [Youth Festival 35¢| 150 a 0
10 Moot Cour 250 0 0 o)
11 [Knowledge Network | aso 350 0] 0|
~ TOTAL G.M.- T1S0 | B400 | 2800 | 2360 |
[For Knrnataks Sisdens oniyiSC S BT- 5150 | 5650 | 1800 1610
‘Bpecial Fee :
| . 2500 | 2500 | 2000 | 2000
12 |A] Students from Nom-Karnatsks I
(B Foreign students G000 SO0 &000 G000
L ol — :
k| A500
13 &) Non-Kamataka University/Boards sl e Bl stz
|!'EI] Forelgn University/ Boards 16000 | 16000 12000 12000
. General Fees : ——
|#* 14 ] Migration Certificate Fees g 1500
ibf Admission Transfer Fees 1RO
| ] Red Cross Fees &0

Note: -

1] All fee umder S1. Woz! 1o 14 ane applicable 10 1* year class of the Courses.
A1Fee vnder S1.Nac02 16 11 are applicable to all subseguent classes of LL.B and LL.M courses and the

Admission/Regisration fecs. Special fee & Eligibitity fee are applicable only to 15t year students.

3) Admission foes should be paid by online (SB1 Collect) within 3 working days afler closing

thi speetficd mlimisgion does.withvw bt fine)

s - 570




4) Admission lees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from time 1o time, slong
with the students details in Profoema No-| & 2. admitted without. with penal fee & special fine.
separately, on the duie prescribed for, in the KS.L.U. Academic Calendar of events 7024-15

§) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of my classiyesr of 8 lnw cowrse on o
hefare the prescribed date, the respective sdmissions will not be approved and the Liniversity
reserves The rights 1o initiate disciplinary action against such default.

§] * The Tee cancession is applicable only to the SCST students with annual income of nol more
(han Rs.2,50,000. As per the same out of 4000/ rupees the SC/ST students are required to pay
1000/ rupers as Adm mslon/Registration fees ot the time of admissinn in respective affiliated
law college. As regarding the balance concessian [ of Ra 2008 it is the responsibility of
Princlpal of the respective affiliated law college to get the reimbursement of the same [rom
Social Welfare Dopartment infavour of SC/ST students and therealter collect the same from
the students and remit it to the University on or before 16.01.2025.

71 ** Under «.no.14(c), College has tn eallect Rs. 50/ from each admitied stodents. 70% of the ininl
amount collected 1o be used for Hed Cross Unit activithes andd rest of the 30% amount to be
remitted to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengluru through the IND. in favor of Indian Hed
Cross Society, Bengaluru,

%) Once the fees remitted by the cofleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded by the
University sven in the case of cancellation of admistion.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere (o above mentioned instructions.

T,

The Principal/Director af

all ihe Law ﬂqﬂ:ﬂﬂf&hﬂﬁk affilinted ia
K510, Hubhalli,

Copy fo:

|| The P-S. ta Honble Vice-Chancelbor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2} Additional Secretary 1o Govi, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room Mo:13, Ground
floor, Vidham Soudha, Bengsluru.

3 The Secretary. Bar Council of Indin, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional  Arei,
Mew Dethi — § 10002,

4) The Commissioner, Collegiste Education |Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.

5| The Finance Officer, Kamataka Statz Law University, Hubball: Tor information & neediul

8| Director/Section Heads of NS5/Spors/CDCDSWISCET cellVDPAR, of KSLL Hubballi For
information.

71 AR, Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi,

ﬁm#ﬂw
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VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW COLLEGE

Sheshadri lyer Road, MYSURU - 570 001
Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University Hubballi

College ; 0821 - 2427220

" &. e 0821 - 2426220
Dr. P. DEEPU Mob. | 6364030240
Principal E-mail ; vidyavardhakalawcollege@gmail.com

Websile ; www.owic.ac.in

i [o7 /200y

principali@vyle.acin

VVLC No. : ’IE&‘E}M -1%

DECLARATION

| hereby declare that the fee for admission of 5 years BA, LL B Programme and 3 years LLB
Programme has been remitted 1o beneficiary SBI account KSLU, Hubballi from time to time as

follows:
Year Programme {1 Year) Amount Remitied DINReceipt Ne, & Date
2018-19 | SyeasBA LLB Paid Together for all 5 years | 16782018
Programme (Al Years) BALLB Progamme and 3 | DD 7960376
yvears LL B Programme & sum | Vijaya bank
| of Rs 9,57 500/-
2019-20 S years B A LLB Pard Together for all 5 vears | 2282019
Programme B ALL B Programme and 3 KTGS VUBH 19234066005
Fyears LLB vears LL B Programme 3 sum |
Programme{ All Years} of Be 0,30, 700
20X0-21 3 years LL B Programme 2,847 A 18/ 272020
RTGS BARBH20363884361
Syeurs BALLB 17700 19/ 10/2020
Programme . KTGS BARBT202913 11466
2021-22 | 3 years LL B Programme | 3.47.030 g2 0
NEFT BARBARIZ5295719
5years BA LL B 173015 0 02
Programme | NEFT BARBVZ1306112470
2022-13 3 years LL B Programme JALDIS 2212022
L - NEFT CHEQULE NO.O0064 |
5 years B oA, LL B 1.T2815 1911720322
me | NEFT DUK 2033369
2023.24 3 years LL B Programme 1.45615(28) | 18122023 Cheque No. (00007
281172023
2,55 315 {65 | BARBARSZOZI 120100984554
42 015(10) | 2811172023 NEFT: DULO195640
| 48,115 {13) ‘ 11/12/2023 cheque no. 000901
|3 wvyeam BA LLB 222000 32023 MEFT
Programme CHEQUE NO 000413
B — -

IFAL
w Colley
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VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW COLLEGE

Sheshadri lyer Road, MYSURU- 570 001
Aftilated to Kamataka State Law University Hubballi College : 0821 - 2427220

=B & O
Boscd b Doy 0821 - 2426220
Smt. P. DEEPU Fax : 2423231
Principal Mob, | 8742922231
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